

Ø
ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26060/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REAR ADMIRAL DEEPAK TANEJA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent is duly represented by the learned

Advocate, Mr. R.D. Upadhyay but there is no representation on

his behalf today nor has he filed the counter affidavit so

far. Appropriate steps for listing this matter before the

Hon'ble Court on its own turn shall, therefore, be taken by

the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd