

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8220/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.R.SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional affidavit and interim relief and office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 5888/2011

Date : 13/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Signature Not Verified

(R.NATARAJAN)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.08.20

Court Master

Court Master

17:00:48 IST

Reason: